Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor g Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 31, 1996

Mr. Robert Owens
Fulmers Dry Cleaners
716 North 14th Street
Leesburg, Florida 34748

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0694819
Dear Mr. Owens:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
October 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief & A

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jjw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor i _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Nedd  ppomer

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (FA.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0694819
ROBERT OWENS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ROBERT OWENS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
716 N 14TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

LEESBURG FL 34748 Obj.: 002273




-
ROBERT OWENS
. ROBERT OWENS

716 N 14TH §
LEESBUR!
e
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: | 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Robert Owenss

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Folmers Dreyy  Clenners
3. Hazardous Waste Generag6r Identification Number:
FLO) 78/7s5€802
4. Facility Location:  — /£ A, /4 TA S 7‘7e eT

Street Address:

County: Zip Code:
4/} Ke_ 3

Effective: 6-25-96

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
‘/Roéer‘(‘ C)wers

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: )

Organization/Firm: . - éo ve

Street Address: Sﬁ/)l e 49> /9

City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .

Telephone:  (3572) 728 - 330 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
: “
- SAme_

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

OCT 8 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

& Mobile Sources

Bureau of Air Monitoring



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contro] device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser /[ |21 Dec; Wl 7~ e} -‘75

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controis

[Washer Unit _ il .

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IReclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instailed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ‘/ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

|12 ] gallons

(b) 1f less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X New small area source |
Existing large area source New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | X

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [X ]
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

BRI

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

4 Méﬂg’ Oprens. 7 J20,/74

Signature Date/ /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Name ar7 B/ /7//7;4
Rosvert . 7 WA
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: )
Organization/Firm: X - éoue
Street Address: _ S’?”’ e 35 /9
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (3572) 728 - 330 Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
S\ﬁlv M _
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

RECEIVED
0 1996

Bur eau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

uii
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Robert Owenss

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

/:u/m ers .DI‘GV C Z(:’/?Uf/‘s

Hazardous Waste Generagdr Identification Number:

Kl 98/756802

Facility Location:  — /¢4 A, /4 TA g 7L/e e
Street Address:
County: Zip Code:

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

6.
Qoéeﬁ(" (Dwers

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: )

Organization/Firm: 3 A éo ve

Street Address: Sr? ne - 75 /9

City: ' County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (3572) 728 - 330 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: -

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #]  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser  [Ff |2 Pec-9y| 7 -[ef-98
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

{6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed ‘/

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months? -

|2 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [~ ] New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | & | New small area source X R.O‘ IZ/5/7/

Existing large area source | New large area source I ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source . :
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | & |

New small area source . W Q
Refrigerated condenser [ X ] @\O v \1’\’7 \q
New large area source

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X 1
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<L LREK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ z | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete.. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I] of this notification form.

Wﬂy notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
0&0‘64\1 / Z/ 3/ F&
% ‘ @M va / 2 0/ 76

Signature Date/ /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g?’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS WD#: (4o 745/ 7 _ DATE: /?7[3/7; TIMEIN: ///0 _ TIME OUT: I %5
FACILITY NAME: __ /o m#«s Aﬂy 4-9%4/&6
FACILITY LOCATION: _7/& A/, /47 % S

| Lrespone— fo 34748

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
d facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was £2-©_ gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
Al
1. Existing small area source . R/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr . transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay aN



| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

o S7oRAzE
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /4/ #ACH /L/E. dy ON
AS NVEZIED

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ! ay ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ‘

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /qY 0N
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy ON )ﬂ\N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? UN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' aN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN

B X K R R

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



(9))

6.

. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large areca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ¥?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

. if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

bl

Ny

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Hdb’/ﬁfd/ét) 5’ AL
Wit Vs
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: =
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %/]72'-//6 g/ ﬂqu/«m;m

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay danN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /X{Y aN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves %Y QN Muck cookers X{Y UN
Door gaskets and seating }{Y ON Stills /ﬁY aN
Filter gaskets and seating éY aN Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps %Y ON Diverter valves %Y aN
Solvent tanks and containers ?Q( aN ‘ Cartridge filter housings WY aN
Water separators %Y ON
/%ﬁzzxx 7 Lwnes
Name of Responsible Official
Lowrs A . Nicerocs | /Lt (75
Inspectgr’s Name (Please Print) Dateof ﬁlspection
MZW -
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

.BOB OWENS (352) 728-1330

FULMERS DRY CLEANERS

Drapes * Alterations * Leather !

716 N 14th St. Leesburg, FL 34748

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

o fmm/f/ib M/MW 34~ a/cz,f//'ﬂwwvf s/
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT |/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | ] RE-INSPECTION | |
mEN_ OWA% 7  mvEOUT 000 AIRS ID#: (045
TYPE OF FACILITY: /%E (/M
FACILITY NAME: F gl mer’ ¢ @m K/{a%./ ' DATE:_[/8/48
FACILITY LOCATION:___ //( M. 145, st L.

Lé%ka// ﬁ”/f/-
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ 7 Adfeoy %,-_g:/ PHONE NUMBER:__ 7 b [ 33D

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated duning this inspecdon, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

’z\( Based on the results of the compliancs requirements evaluated during this inspecton, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUII{EN[ENT/PROBLEM ’ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
(0% kept , puut an» pepre- g ealerda

wovee. o st V%/W Z . /@WM
on S5t

! RECEIVED

[od i) 4 S0GCHR
O AN A

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

ﬂéw 0 W e i
The Annual Compiiance Certification form has besn properly certified and submirted to the inspector. YESD :

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ﬂ%"
(Appronma:c
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: éﬁﬂ’ﬂ /A @/ﬂ“&ﬁ

{Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: U@\ I PHONE NUMBER: 3:? f’ff}_Z

Page of . Revised 10/96
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- Departmentof
Environmental Protection

o BOTETOR 8

\Q&\‘* APCY I

Secretary

\

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

April 2, 1998

Lawton Chiles
Covernor

NOTICE OF LATE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit

- Department records indicate that during calendar year 1997 you operated a facility which

is a source of air poliution. You have also claimed cligibility for this facility to operate under a
Tite V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is

required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as

established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule

62-213.30002)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.
The annual emissions fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 1997. A notice of your

obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by certified mail, along with an invoice

form and instructions.

As of this date, the Department has not received your annual emissions fee. Therefore, in
accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., the Department is assessing a 50% penalty
against your facility, for a total fee of $75.00 for calendar year 1997. _

Under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to umely pay the required annual emissions fee,
penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of your Title V Air General Permit. If the
fee and penalty are not promptly paid, the Department will revoke your facility’s Title V Air
General Permit and may also seek interest in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S.

To submit your $75.00 payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

o5
: , 3
Sincerely, =& .
£ ' 4 8. e _t"
A Wg &>
= ~
Dotty Diltz, Chief 59 =
5 &
3
3
/<]

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
Enclosure: Invoice Form
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and

staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
: AIRS ID# 0694819
ROBERT OWENS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ROBERT OWENS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
716 N 14TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

LEESBURG FL 34748 : Obj.: 002273




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

-
- =

‘ Z 333 613 535 !

US Postal Service 4

Receipt for Certifind A1t i

' AIRS ID# 0694819 |

FULMERS DRY CLEANER ;
ROBERT OWENS

716 N 14TH STREET ’

LEESBURG FL 34748
i ;
! Postage $ ;
: Certified Fee
i Spedial Delivery Fee
‘ Restricted Delivery Fee
: w0
‘ 2 | Retum Receipt Showing to :
, T [Whom & Date Delivered ‘
' 6. | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
| <X | Date, & Addressee’s Address
o
Q| TOTAL Postage & Fees $
©? [Postmark or Date ’
E .
S
w ‘
o ¢
o :
[

SENDER: . . . .
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the !
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. ‘following services (for an |
sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gyira foe): o

card to you. @,
u Attach tﬁs form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address 'é |
ermit.
-\%Irite *Rsturn Recaipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery {,',’ l
nThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date .
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .GE;‘
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number — é
‘ Z 333 &(3 5
4 AIRS 1D# 0694819 e TS 95 (3_53S £
FULMERS DRY CLEANER g 3"’ Cortifad 5
' ROBERT OWENS L] Registered & Certifie o
716 N 14TH STREET O Express Mail O Insured &
LEESBURG FL 34748 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 3
7. Date of Delivgry 2
\ ¢ ) 3
| 5 MOD g
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
and fee is paid) =2
-

PS Form 3811, December 1994 , 10259597-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt
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G WOy ¥,
% Department of
Envircnmental Protection

m« ' £ v
4 rrf‘e T
£ FLOR
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Bfair Stone Road

Governor Tallahassee, Fiorida 32399-2400

LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

TO:
Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
00, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or

General Permit under Rule 62-21
00(3)(a), F.A.C.).

3.300,
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred
currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below

3.3 ,

you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

( ) 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-21

( ) 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
00(3)(b), F.A.C.).

Department (Rule 62-21
( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed

' with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.)
If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for a551stance—-e1ther

Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.
The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility

Signature

Name (please print)
Date

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated.

you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

. é@/a//fk
Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program

If
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. PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER a@
FEB 41999 TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
Bureau of Air Monitoring
Ty¥pRie FQYMLETION: "~ ANNUAL A/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

ams m#: (X F4%T pATE: \!2—1/0[3 TIMEIN: /000 TIME OUT: /O3~

FACILITY NAME: MVM/}S —:Drﬂ deavre.
FACILITY LOCATION: e N.l"ﬁﬁ &

[y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7 ha Eoy f U PHONE: 728 - J330
CONTACT NAME: Zd/wL Erisbuna_Inc. PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: _ U No notification form .
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source x
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr Z}QLS_ o)
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) s
<)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qy QN /%an not determine % <
. ~ &
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total q ity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97




| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay aN Rﬁ/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON DQ'/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/inloading? M\’ ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON aN/aA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON WN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H

In Part IT-A: %{ Wﬁ’

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? F'Y ON QON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _

condenser upon opening the door? b& ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the dutlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 6 ﬁY aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 ho sMe‘(haust emperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Ve M QN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an apptopriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely etfarged? ?Q LN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and reco the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimex,_and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A

Is the temperature differentialegual to or greater than 20° F? ay ON aN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the\machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adso ay OUN UNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less th: ay ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream™of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bdqd, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indiyidual

condenser coils? : ay ON OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON AaN/A

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: _
(check appropriate boxes) CKJJ' «
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ; V\,{t W [s& aN

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 9/@

2.
3.

e U

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicabie direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Jof5

9((/ ON QN/A

ay
ay
ay

K
Wy

ay
ay

aN

/A

aN QA

ON
aN
aN

MA

aN/A

Revised 9/15/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi:\,weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . ) W ﬁY aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \Ig{/ W\ ¥y ON

3. Does the responsible official check the followifig areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and vaives dy ON ON/A Muck cookers - dy oN ana
Door gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A Stills : aN OnN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Py ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @Yy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators @y ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) M
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /&:)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) )Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? : ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

D ﬁ@u%lﬂ 21 /78

r's Name (ﬁlease Print) Daté of Inspection
/v\v/ g/%
Ingpgctor’s Signature Approkimate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Department of

Environmental Protection,p
Twin Towers Office Building (\o

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road & Virginia B.. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 % 1(% (} Secretary
- >
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE Q?@oo ye [_
% e @,
AIRS ID# 0694819 % % 3 <
FULMERS DRY CLEANER 2% ¢ O
TO: ROBERT OWENS %%

716 N 14TH STREET %%

©

LEESBURG FL 34748

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). as the cwner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records
currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

(J{l) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

( ) 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.). '

( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either
Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your
name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Ko lJ€P+ Owens %W
Name (please print) ‘ - Signature

s/ v/ 95

[
y o / / Date ,
Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environmefit and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.




Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If
you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,
Sandra Bowman '
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program
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MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD [
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400'¢
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: N A s
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS =9
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q

aIrs D#: ()69 ?/ﬁ 9 paTE: Q00 (0% TiMEN:_\Y20  tiveout: (2 15

FACILITY NAME: ___ T Qe Cleaippc
FACILITY LOCATION: e pN. 4 th St
Jooskowm T 3474
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Fhato, Fatcl PHONE: _ P~ (¢ - /230

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source a " 2. New small area source }i |
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 4%6%
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q 1192
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr J
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. This is a correct facility classification ay anN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: '
a facility qualified for a geﬁeral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroeth);lene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning I
facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



[ﬁART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervieys containers? Qy ON )@N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? >ﬁw mﬁd Qy AN ';XfN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unicading? M anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' (/Q‘(’ ON awa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? QY ON WN/A
HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS “
In Part II-A: |
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

[£9]

(V)

prior to September 22, 1993

I.

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

. Conducred all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? anN

aN QN/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

ccndenser upon opening the door? aN ON/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser exceeded 45°F?

ON ON/A I '

verifying that the cooiant had been completely charged? 0N

e
g
v
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %Y 0N
f ]
‘
X

R —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy awN

N

Measured and recodded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekIX? ay ON anva

Is the temperatre d¥ferential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON OnN/A

L)

. Meas:red and recorded the pexc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carkon adsorber? ay ON OnN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to 8xess than 100 ppm? ' Oy aN ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon atisorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream frgm any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay aN ON/A

W

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washersywith individual
condenser coils? Qy ON OwA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

| 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? )(ﬁY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? m anw
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON \FN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repairgfl w(in &5
s

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OGN %/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON ﬂN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN /MN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? )QLY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON M/A
Problem corrected? ’ Qy ON @I/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? §W MTM Qy ON 0K/A
e —
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‘E’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? -

[S]

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

L

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves p Y ON OwnA
Door gaskets and seating ‘ Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON Owna
Pumps : ay aN gn/a
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A
Water separators Qy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair 1

vy ON
Ay  ON

Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Stills Y ON QN/A
Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Diverter vaives | [TIY aN an/a

Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A

0 o BB

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay On
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? Qy QN

Date of Inspection

.~

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL «B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIMEIN:___/ /o TIME OUT:__ /2! 20 ARs 04 Oe ] L F/7

TYPE OF FACILITY: D leg miane
FACILITY NAME: = Ve Clecines __DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: Tle p MRS
: | lessburrn .. 2474¢
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___Hadcoy Paded PHONE NUMBER:__ 25 2 — 77§ -] 325

/@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Goozt [mcﬂmﬂé\& = [N Comgpldirce

ya
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [/
: proximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Q/‘Fﬂ@l/ﬁ}— WS

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬁ — PHONE NUMBER: ?[0 7"“(73~ 333_5
7
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WIRS ¥ L Revised 09/15/97

06 94/5 RY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: FUCME'P—S DRy Cjeame/v paTE: _ /)0 /95
FACILITY LOCATION: _ (6 /‘//6’7% St (eeSburd
FC, 86745

t

Annual Reporting Period: Dec ' 1997 10 Dec 1996

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancs with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Adminiscrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this satemear. AYES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repordng peried stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliancs: from to

Actdon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repordng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliancs: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the staterments
made in this notification cre mrue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorcethvlene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIaL: /1 D150/ o7 @Oﬂjﬁ/ [2-16—78

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 4
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST S
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q

amsm# (07441 vate: \[21A8  mMEN. _/0 00 TIME OUT: /D,'Zj:ll

FACILITY NAME: T:D.QWS j)rﬁ d€cavc.
FACILITY LOCATION: T N L &k

[y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7 Mg Loy &4‘6/ PHONE: 7R8 - 330
CONTACT NaME: P Erishuna_lnc. PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box) DLC 14199
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

Bureau of Air Monitoring

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit & Mobile Sources m]

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr Z—%—ﬁ o)

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) <

. ©
5. This is a correct facility classification ay QN /%an not determine /{é <
r~
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantijty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97
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| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

In Part II-A: ‘:6‘( &VUL"’

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ?Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? M’ aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the dutlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ‘ FY aN

IS

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hoypfshf the exhaust {emperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? 9o ?ﬁ' aN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appfopriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely ged? 9& ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97

ed

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: _ I
(check appropriate boxes) =
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy aON 9{1</A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON oxga
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/iinloading? M\’ aN |
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay AN MN/A
“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and reco the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimex _and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the her exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differentialegual to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the\machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adso Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less Oy OGN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstreanmqf any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bdqd, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? aQy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indiyidual
condenser coils? . Oy aN dN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS \|

Has the responsible official: _

(check appropriate boxes) Cf}.}- .

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ; M 8‘(\ w aON
e oy ON

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 941 ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy aN }i@/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicabie direct reading instruments) ay anN /&N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN MA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /&% an
7. Maintained deviation reports? ﬂY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON §<N/A

3of 5 : Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS “

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bilveekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? N : W ﬁ‘Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? M N Xy on

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Qv ON aN/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Py ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON OnN/A
Pumps Uy OGN OnaA Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers EPY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y UN ON/A
Water separators Qv ON ONA

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) M
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /&:)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) )Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

Qmm A@u%lﬂ 24/98
— r’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
T NN, - g/ %
I ctor’s Signatur‘é Approkimate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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. ROBERT OWENS
. ROBERT OWENS

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO ’ 19

Based on each term or condition of the Tiﬂe V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.” (JYES-. UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporﬁng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporﬁng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination JSacilities. - -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: : ' : s o o :
: - Name (Please Print) st Signature .. & - Date .

*This form is made avallable to you asan ald in order to meet your annual comphance ceruﬁcatmn requlrements It 1s at the ’
drscretlon of the respon51b1e official to use thls form _ : ~ s - .

et




c TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
Co INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION" [
™EN_ QA% tMEOUT_[000Q ATRS ID#: (0 45
TYPE OF FACILITY: pg; /4 drrg
FACILITY NAME: Fudmer's QA’V’" Aeore, DATE:_[ /&) 48
FACILITYLOCATION. __ //( N . [“#h S .

/-cakm;/ P

-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ 7 Afeoy a7/ PHONE NUMBER:___ /D [ 33D
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this insp&:ion, the faciiitr is found to te in

compliancs with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

K Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ' FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
(o5 bept , prut a1 pragree Fort Calernda

Wt 2 selbe W/W Z,(’./@?a‘%
Nt s IUTL éLJ
O St

COMMENTS:

e/ one—

The Annual Compiiance Cemification form has been properiy cerniified and submitied to the inspector. YESD ‘)—@E‘
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ ;?:/%"
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W Vi Vet a ;j,,«.ﬂcs’ &7
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: ﬁ\_—-\ PHONE NUMBER: __ FF $~7°32

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT 5/%
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
' RE-INSPECTION Q

ARS 108 JCIHE T pate: Y (0% TIME IN: _\'/20

TIME oUT: |7+ 15

FACILITY NAME: ___ . Yimeve, Cléa rpre

FACILITY LOCATION: i nl (4 Sh

Z/& f/gl'?l'(,fi’) _PL ”?1;{748/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A Nakyy F@#(j PHONE: 54— (¢ - /230
CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

“ PART 1: NOTIFICATION

t—

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notifv DARM to use general permit a

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

=

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source Q " 2. New small area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91) 4&4@&/6 A

» /19

4. New large area source Qa b
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/vr

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr @
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o] o
=z B

2. This is a correct facility classification ay aN UCan not determine Shp=Y
ST o

=t
If no, please check the appropriate c]assiﬁc.ation: @ = =
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above ‘;";) g N

a 1)

The total quantity o perchloroeth);]ene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. '

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsibie official of the dry cieaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervieys containers? ay ON )@N/A
- . NTT stovedd
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy OaN Q‘N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unjoading? /m UanN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? J‘?ﬁ( aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DNE/A
| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS l
In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. I

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes) |
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent conmols? MY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y ON OWA

L)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the )
ccndenser upon opening the door? %Y N aN/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %{ ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the »
condenser exceeded 45°F? )%Y aN awva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? )YgY QN

2ofS Revised 9/15/97




[§8)

(90

. Measured and recorded the pe

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? \

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recoided the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet week]™?

Is the temperature di{ferential equal to or greater than 20° F?

concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concenmation equal to dxess than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adgorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters dov\nstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream fram any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downsteam from no other inlet?

with individual
condenser coils? \

\
N

ay

ay
Qy

Qay
ay

Qy

Qay

ON

ON QON/A
ON ON/A

QN ON/A
aN ON/A

ON aON/A

aN ON/A

aN ON/A

ﬂ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

-
2.

NIICNEEVINFS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repair w{wég&sg
. . . ne
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintzined startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem correcred?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? il/\) ULW, (i<

aN
ON

anN ‘?}J/A
oN A

ON ®N/A
ON /MN/A
m)N

ON EN/A

0N RvA ﬁ
ON 0W/A

e —

SofSs
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - ;E(’Y anN
Has the facility maintained a leak log? Ay On.

18]

[V3)

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fiings,

couplings, and valves VU]Y ON aQN/Aa Muck cookers QY ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ’C}IY ON ON/A Stills Qy QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating D;Y ON QA Exhaust dampers gy ON ON/A
Pumps : Qy ON ONA Diverter valves ay anN anN/A
Solvent tanks and containers C:lY ON OnvA Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators &IY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (cor;densed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading inscumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0 o BB,

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oniy)? 0Oy N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN.___/ /1 TIME OUT:__/A ! 2¢ arRs D8 O] L 417
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dvircled vy
A S,
FACILITY NAME: solimers (leaines ___DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: Tile Jy 4t ST
: 4 lee s .. 2UTH(E
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WNodcer Bkl PHONE NUMBER: A% D — 72§ - | T
E' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: ] X

y4

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: , l}q&f
: gApproximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: , ghﬁﬁ/# (/}i{ﬁ_f‘?%ﬂ

(Please Print)

: , 5 2-
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @ — PHONE NUMBER:_ 70 7-¢7.3-3333

Page of . ' Revised 10/96




AIRS D& : Revised 09/15/97

T DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT f\/@/ |
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: FULMZ//Zé DRy (//CW% DATE: )ﬁ//a/‘?f
FacrLTy LocaTion: (6 N /11}74 st Z/C’GSQUD/?
FC, 36245

Annual Reporting Period: 7) eC 1997 10 % eC 19 75

Based on each term or conditon of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DE? Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administative Code (F.A-C.), during the period covered by this statemeat. %S wo

I'NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condidon of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliance during the repordng period stated abave:

Exact period of noncompliance: from ©

Actdon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the geaeral permit that has not besn in contnuous compliance during the repordng period stated above:

Exact period of non~ompliance: from 10

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demnonstrate compliancs:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief jormed after rezsonable inguiry, thar the starements
made in this notification cre true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorcethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exzceed 2,100 gallons per yecr for dry-to dry fecilities or 1,800 gallons ser year for transjer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Wﬁ/@ﬁ R7E é—g@ﬂﬁ/ Jo-16—F4

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certificadon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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US Postal Service

Z 333 b13 701

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

[ g ym—reren

ROBERT OWENS
ROBERT OWENS
716 N 14TH STREET
LEESBURG FL 34748

Certified Fee

1

AIRS ID# 0694819

Speciat Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

1
b
)

|
|
|
|
|
|

; SENDER:
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b,

e?

card to you..

permit.

delivered.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on tf;e back if space does not

sWnite 'Retuﬁ Recsipt Requaested” on the mailpieée below the articie number.
sThe Retum Reaceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 0694819
ROBERT OWENS
ROBERT OWENS
;716 N 14TH STREET
{ LEESBURG FL 34748

N ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

4a, Article Number

2333 ¢/1370]

4b. Service Type .
|0 Registered IB/Ceniﬁed
3 Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

s &

7 Shepla) DATEL

8. Add ss(ezls Address (Only if requested
and fee I8 paid)

6/ Signature: (Addressee or Agen

X Ivveolar @m

~ \Ps Form 3811, December 1994

1025050780179 Domestic Return Receipt f

|
f
|
|

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

y

o
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S THIS PORTION MUST BEA_TTACHED TO REMITTAN CE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 5 q 9 3 3

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECE%EOQ ’
A £\ 54 1
MALL Y TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Feg -6 91
Do NOT Remove Label
;oI T T TN
: AIRS ID# 0694819 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
© FULMERS DRY CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
, ROBERT OWENS “ Fund: 20-2-035001
| 716 N 14TH STREET f Obj.: 002273

| LEESBURG FL 34748

———— e -




|

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; Nao Insurance Coverage Prov:demw

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee .
{(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total RPrctana & Foaa $

10 AIRS ID # 0694819001AG
ROBERT OWENS

FULMERS DRY CLEANERS

716 N 14TH STREET

7000 0520 0020 9372 98kk

|
|
Postmark {
Here . ‘

1aller)

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.°Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (P, aseﬁnb;t Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
J¢o B :

C. Sig

odref

[J Addressee

1. Articie Addressed to:

|

O Agent [
f

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes l
{

2. Article Number (Copy flom serwce ’/abel)

M

{
|
| If YES, enter delivery a Ee@@g@ 0 No
| ™
] 10 AIRS ID # 0694819001AG ‘
| ROBERT OWENS {; 3
|  FULMERS DRY CLEANERS VAL NN
| 716N I4TH STREET 3. Se s Type °'°\-=/€>
i LEESBURG FL 34748 rtlfled Mail ress M3
[ Registered O Returf™Réceipt for Merchandise
! O Insured Mail O c.o.b. ’
1 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes ’
|

2070 0450 OO ?579. ‘fXé

F‘IG'HI’H i

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 }




